Herts County Spring Sprint — Sunday 7th May 2017

Practice 1
Rank No. Name 64ft Time Applied Penalty
Class: A1
1 2 Rob Choules 2.80 106.29
2 1 Mark Chaplin 3.17 119.54
3 71 Chris Chaplin 2.92 126.36
Class: A2
1 9 Jon Williams 2.72 94.95
2 5 David Knapp 2.80 100.48
3 7 Brian Kirby 2.79 109.41
4 6 Stephen Alecock 2.60 112.86 5.00
8 Donald Maciver Wrong Route
Class: A3
1 710 Keith Warnell 2.68 94.34
2 11 Mick Davis 2.68 95.35
3 10 Carl Warnell 2.78 99.20 5.00
Class: A4
1 18 David Gibbs 2.56 93.48
2 19 Mitchell Perry 3.12 95.50
3 14 Steven Winstone 2.82 102.31
4 17 Andy Davies 2.97 107.62
5 15 Peter Watson 2.57 119.61
16 Rik Garner Wrong Route
Class: A5
1 21 Brian Winstone 2.40 90.54
2 25 Dean Clayton 2.61 95.41
Class: A6
1 720 Graham Scarborough 2.22 88.51
2 20 Howard Dawson 2.77 91.18
3 28 John Start 2.37 94.45 5.00
Class: A7
1 31 Roger Legg 2.52 94.31
2 34 Martin Preston 2.40 102.62
3 33 Jed Wootten 3.08 102.78
Class: A8
1 41 Stephen Laing 2.83 87.83
2 44 Stephen Watson 2.52 89.77
3 735 Lindy Scarborough 2.50 94.09
4 43 Andrew Faux 2.37 94.61
5 739 Kit Jones 2.71 97.14
6 37 Richard Centa 2.32 98.21
7 35 David Craig 2.72 98.70
8 738 Sally Fitzgerald 2.80 102.90
9 38 Graham Morris 2.74 105.98
10 39 Jez Jones 2.60 108.18
11 42 Khan Busby 2.94 127.73
40 Richard Jones Wrong Route
737 Jackie Centa Wrong Route
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Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class

B10
46 David Franklin
B11
1 51 Peter Gilham
Ci3
1 60 Jeff Wiltshire
D14
1 80 Tony Beesley
2 81 Stephen Chaplin
3 83 Martin Pickles
4 82 John Bunting
5 84 Paul Lucas
D15
1 88 Tony Staines
2 89 Peter Cartwright
87 Peter Goulding
E17
1 92 Mark Everett
2 93 Richard Bream
3 791 James York
4 95 Mark Hankins
5 91 Richard Blacklee
94 Mark Harris
E19
1 99 Philip Andrew
2 797 John Plumb
3 97 Barry Cunningham
98 Geoff Corderoy
E20
1 103 Paul Clarke
2 104 Rob Toon
3 102 lan Hargrave
101 Paul Bryan
: F Allcomers
1 752 David Ratcliff

2 52 Peter Ratcliff
3 109 Gavin Maxwell

3.08

2.46

2.60
2.75
2.57
2.61
2.73

217
3.36

2.44
2.49
2.32
3.07
2.82

2.77
2.83
2.94

2.59
2.87
2.64

2.47
2.50
2.77

88.49

80.45

75.93
79.73
80.72
95.23
104.75

85.89
110.73

89.07
90.00
96.15
97.47
104.90

101.86
109.45
110.72

92.41
92.97
106.26

83.90
84.13
103.42
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Wrong Route
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Herts County Spring Sprint — Sunday 7th May 2017
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11
710
10

18
16
19
14
17

15

21
25

28
720
20

31
34
33

41
739
35
735
37
737
738
38
42

39
40
43
44

Practice 2

Name 64ft
Rob Choules 2.72
Mark Chaplin 3.17
Chris Chaplin 2.93
Jon Williams 2.71
David Knapp 2.72
Stephen Alecock 2.58
Brian Kirby 2.67
Donald Maciver
Mick Davis 2.84
Keith Warnell 2.67
Carl Warnell 2.75
David Gibbs 2.67
Rik Garner 2.88
Mitchell Perry 2.92
Steven Winstone 2.72
Andy Davies 3.12
Peter Watson
Brian Winstone 2.50
Dean Clayton 2.69
John Start 2.35
Graham Scarborough 2.65
Howard Dawson 2.21
Roger Legg 2.59
Martin Preston 2.47
Jed Wootten 2.81
Stephen Laing 2.82
Kit Jones 2.61
David Craig 2.59
Lindy Scarborough 2.38
Richard Centa 2.62
Jackie Centa 2.43
Sally Fitzgerald 2.72
Graham Morris 2.56
Khan Busby 2.93
Jez Jones

Richard Jones
Andrew Faux
Stephen Watson

Time

105.08
111.77
112.93

91.16
92.87
103.33
106.54

93.01
94.05
97.11

89.35
90.01
92.75
100.02
112.03

86.19
87.78

85.37
85.96
86.13

90.41
99.40
115.29

82.58
90.80
92.57
92.90
94.80
98.59
98.64
101.42
121.35
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51

60

80
81
83
84
82

88
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89

94
93
95
91
791

92
99
797
97
98

103
101
102

104

David Franklin

Peter Gilham

Jeff Wiltshire

Tony Beesley
Stephen Chaplin
Martin Pickles
Paul Lucas
John Bunting

Tony Staines
Peter Goulding
Peter Cartwright

Mark Harris
Richard Bream
Mark Hankins
Richard Blacklee
James York

Mark Everett
Philip Andrew
John Plumb

Barry Cunningham

Geoff Corderoy

Paul Clarke
Paul Bryan
lan Hargrave

Rob Toon

: F Allcomers

1

752

David Ratcliff

2 52 Peter Ratcliff
3 109 Gavin Maxwell

2.60

2.36

2.55
2.61
2.32
2.68
2.52

2.19
2.56
3.06

2.60
2.40
2.64
2.72
2.67

2.81
2.85

2.59
2.55
2.68

2.41
2.43
2.49

79.89

79.28

73.79
74.90
78.37
95.47
99.46

73.91
79.20
101.18

86.42
86.78
94.09
96.32
96.69

98.47
101.12

88.64
92.09
100.34

78.81
79.69
109.85
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737
38
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42

35
40

Timed Run 1

Name 64ft
Rob Choules 2.69
Mark Chaplin 3.18
Chris Chaplin 2.85
Jon Williams 2.83
David Knapp 2.86
Stephen Alecock 2.53
Brian Kirby 2.67
Donald Maciver
Carl Warnell 2.68
Mick Davis 2.85
Keith Warnell 2.75
Rik Garner 2.73
David Gibbs 2.49
Mitchell Perry 2.75
Steven Winstone 2.70
Peter Watson 2.50
Dean Clayton 2.67
Brian Winstone 2.51
Graham Scarborough 2.14
John Start 2.06
Howard Dawson 2.21
Roger Legg 2.48
Jed Wootten 2.63
Martin Preston 2.67
Stephen Watson 2.31
Stephen Laing 2.85
Kit Jones 2.41
Lindy Scarborough 2.49
Richard Centa 2.54
Sally Fitzgerald 2.57
Andrew Faux 2.37
Jackie Centa 243
Graham Morris 2.70
Jez Jones 2.73
Khan Busby 2.89
David Craig
Richard Jones
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100.15
110.78
110.96

89.61
92.05
101.43
106.57

Wrong Route

90.37
92.07
93.99

87.09
87.77
88.99
96.91
111.54

85.00
85.91

82.97
83.25
84.26

89.39
92.27
96.53

83.25
84.38 5.00
89.69
89.71
91.23
93.52
94.08 5.00
94.16
98.90
99.39
110.94

Wrong Route
Wrong Route



Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class

B10

B11

C13

D14

A OON =

D15

N —

E17

a s =

E19

N —

E20

A ON =

46

51

60

81
83
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87
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David Franklin

Peter Gilham

Jeff Wiltshire

Stephen Chaplin
Martin Pickles
John Bunting
Paul Lucas

Tony Beesley

Tony Staines
Peter Goulding
Peter Cartwright

Mark Everett
Mark Harris
Mark Hankins
James York
Richard Blacklee

Richard Bream

John Plumb
Philip Andrew
Barry Cunningham

Geoff Corderoy

Paul Clarke
Rob Toon
Paul Bryan
lan Hargrave

: F Allcomers
1 752 David Ratcliff
2 b2 Peter Ratcliff

3

109

Gavin Maxwell

3.22

2.36

2.52
242
2.45
2.80

2.15
2.15
2.96

2.39
2.61
2.63
2.58
2.58

2.69
2.85
3.05

2.44
2.71
2.59
2.65

2.40
2.55
2.67
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81.75

77.58

74.72
75.54
91.35
91.90

Wrong Route

71.14
73.57
95.89

86.77
90.65 5.00
91.87
93.58
98.01 5.00

Wrong Route

96.77
98.18
102.90

Wrong Route

84.59
88.25
89.98
99.27

76.63
78.42
108.43
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Rank
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Class:
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Class:

Class:
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11

710

18
16
19
14
15

21
25

20
720
28

33
31
34

41
44
43
739
735
35
738
737
37
40
38
39
42

Timed Run 2

Name 641t
Rob Choules 2.65
Chris Chaplin 2.95
Mark Chaplin 3.16
Jon Williams 2.82
David Knapp 2.88
Stephen Alecock 2.55
Brian Kirby 2.63
Donald Maciver
Carl Warnell 2.78
Mick Davis 2.72
Keith Warnell
David Gibbs 2.51
Rik Garner 2.78
Mitchell Perry 2.87
Steven Winstone 2.79
Peter Watson 2.48
Brian Winstone 2.54
Dean Clayton 2.65
Howard Dawson 2.20
Graham Scarborough 2.49
John Start 2.25
Jed Wootten 2.77
Roger Legg 2.70
Martin Preston 2.58
Stephen Laing 2.74
Stephen Watson 2.40
Andrew Faux 2.62
Kit Jones 2.41
Lindy Scarborough 2.44
David Craig 2.83
Sally Fitzgerald 2.69
Jackie Centa 2.52
Richard Centa 2.54
Richard Jones 2.54
Graham Morris 2.82
Jez Jones 2.93
Khan Busby 3.01
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Time

96.95
106.32
109.79

89.15
92.00
99.79
106.88

90.24
90.66

85.56
86.84
89.51
95.57
110.06

83.91
86.21

83.14
83.97
86.53

87.48
88.17
95.67

80.99
81.94
89.05
89.11
89.36
90.69
91.13
91.43
92.68
96.72
97.62
99.40
117.09

Applied Penalty

Wrong Route

Wrong Route

5.00



Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class

B10

1 46 David Franklin
B11
1 51 Peter Gilham
C13
1 60 Jeff Wiltshire
D14
1 81 Stephen Chaplin
2 83 Martin Pickles
3 82 John Bunting
4 84 PaulLucas
80 Tony Beesley
D15
1 87 Peter Goulding
2 88 Tony Staines
89 Peter Cartwright
E17
1 93 Richard Bream
2 94 Mark Harris
3 92 Mark Everett
4 95 Mark Hankins
5 791 James York
6 91 Richard Blacklee
E19
1 99 Philip Andrew
2 98 Geoff Corderoy
3 97 Barry Cunningham
4 797 John Plumb
E20
1 103 Paul Clarke
2 102 lan Hargrave
101 Paul Bryan
104 Rob Toon
: F Allcomers
1 52 Peter Ratcliff
2 752 David Ratcliff

3 109 Gavin Maxwell

2.65

3.11

2.26

2.44
2.25
2.33
2.63

2.15
217

2.44
2.53
2.34
2.64
2.59
2.61

2.87
2.63
2.81
2.83

2.53
2.71

2.29
2.46
2.58
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106.24

80.36

75.96

73.85
75.87
89.12
90.07

72.00
77.23

88.06
91.07
93.15
93.38
93.80
94.97

97.58
98.85
99.37
100.27

85.70
97.24

77.77
77.86
101.05

Wrong Route

5.00

DNF

5.00
5.00

Wrong Route
Wrong Route
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Timed Run 3
Name 641t

Rob Choules 2.66
Chris Chaplin 2.96
Mark Chaplin 2.99
David Knapp 2.76
Donald Maciver 2.80
Jon Williams 2.75
Stephen Alecock 2.62
Brian Kirby 2.66
Carl Warnell 2.66
Mick Davis 2.79
Keith Warnell 2.75
David Gibbs 2.47
Rik Garner 2.75
Steven Winstone 2.77
Peter Watson
Mitchell Perry
Brian Winstone 2.43
Dean Clayton 2.68
Graham Scarborough 2.29
Howard Dawson 2.19
John Start 2.39
Jed Wootten 2.66
Roger Legg 2.53
Martin Preston 2.43
Stephen Laing 2.68
Stephen Watson 2.44
Andrew Faux 2.59
Richard Jones 2.51
Sally Fitzgerald 2.55
Kit Jones 2.39
Lindy Scarborough 2.44
Richard Centa 2.54
Jackie Centa 2.39
David Craig 2.65
Jez Jones 2.53
Graham Morris 2.77
Khan Busby 2.81

Page 9

Time

97.11
102.48
102.62

89.91
94.87
97.84
104.28
104.96

89.64
96.09
96.86

86.00
90.37
99.16

82.31
89.30

82.46
82.60
84.30

87.86
88.44
94.74

79.66
81.41
86.95
87.61
88.60
88.62
89.91
91.18
92.02
95.48
97.80
98.00
112.74

Applied Penalty

10.00
5.00

5.00

5.00
5.00

Wrong Route
Wrong Route

5.00

5.00



Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class:

Class

B10

1 46 David Franklin
B11

1 51 Peter Gilham
C13

1 60 Jeff Wiltshire
D14

1 81 Stephen Chaplin

2 83 Martin Pickles

3 84 PaulLucas

4 82 John Bunting

80 Tony Beesley

D15

1 88 Tony Staines

2 87 Peter Goulding

3 89 Peter Cartwright
E17

1 92 Mark Everett

2 94 Mark Harris

3 93 Richard Bream

4 95 Mark Hankins

5 791 James York

6 91 Richard Blacklee
E19

1 98 Geoff Corderoy

2 99 Philip Andrew

3 797 John Plumb
E20

1 103 Paul Clarke

2 101 Paul Bryan

3 102 lan Hargrave

104 Rob Toon
: F Allcomers
1 752 David Ratcliff

2 b2 Peter Raicliff
3 109 Gavin Maxwell

2.91

2.89

2.38

2.37
2.19
2.56
2.34

2.16
2.14
2.91

2.32
2.54
2.59
2.60
2.49
2.52

2.60
2.86
3.24

2.49
2.60
2.66

2.36
2.34
2.52
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101.82

80.04

77.10

74.13
74.64
86.52
86.95

70.67
71.80
97.72

86.29
86.70
87.99
90.25
93.57
94.45

94.33
95.65
96.07

83.63
94.06
97.47

75.92
81.74
98.43

Wrong Route

Wrong Route

5.00



